
2025 Gardner-Webb University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-36   Conf: 6-18   Home: 12-13   Away: 5-21   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (397), Opp (459)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (4), Francis Jr. (3), Ilgenfritz (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Morgan
(2), Capozzi (1), Carter (1), Kennell (1), Liao (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Shealor (7), Macias (3), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Guzman 1, Manriquez 1, Pfeffer 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (162-203), Macias (58-70), Shealor (23-31), Presley (15-18), Bertram (11-15), Vieira (11-13), Pfeffer (10-12), Ciminiello
(8-8), Stockton (6-6), Guzman (5-6), Hobb (5-6), Franklin (2-4), Pauly (2-3), Pressley (2-3), Rozakis (2-2), Ingle (1-2), Schmitt (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Macias, Garrett .331 46-39 151 21 50 6 0 4 21 68 .450 15 4 28 1 .404 1 0 0-1 281 30 4 .987
15 Kennell, Ryan .311 52-52 212 36 66 9 1 3 44 86 .406 19 6 32 2 .378 4 0 9-15 87 111 6 .971
1 Carter, Merik .309 49-47 165 40 51 13 1 2 25 72 .436 46 8 30 0 .479 0 0 7-10 69 131 10 .952
42 Francis Jr., Dale .303 53-53 195 36 59 13 0 18 60 126 .646 23 7 55 3 .389 4 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
3 Thomas, Tanner .284 51-51 197 35 56 9 1 9 32 94 .477 22 6 52 2 .372 1 0 5-5 381 22 2 .995
18 Ilgenfritz, Matt .255 46-41 153 27 39 9 0 8 26 72 .471 7 6 45 2 .310 2 0 0-0 25 76 12 .894
5 Capozzi, Nick .245 52-51 188 30 46 8 2 5 28 73 .388 21 8 50 1 .344 1 2 14-15 102 2 4 .963
20 Morgan, Aaron .225 45-33 102 26 23 5 0 5 16 43 .422 23 3 39 0 .380 1 0 6-8 51 0 3 .944
7 Knight, Lawson .213 50-46 141 38 30 2 1 1 20 37 .262 21 11 25 2 .354 2 2 21-24 103 2 0 1.000
4 Marino, Aidan .333 11-0 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
25 Shealor, Bennett .292 32-15 48 10 14 3 1 2 7 25 .521 4 6 15 0 .414 0 1 0-0 122 19 2 .986
13 Ripepi, Drew .265 21-13 49 10 13 3 0 2 6 22 .449 8 5 17 0 .419 0 0 1-2 9 22 4 .886
30 Johnson, Gavin .255 29-12 47 9 12 2 0 0 8 14 .298 10 0 10 0 .386 0 0 1-2 20 1 0 1.000
2 Rossow, Ethan .194 25-7 31 12 6 1 0 0 2 7 .226 4 4 6 0 .359 0 2 2-3 15 15 1 .968
12 Liao, Ethan .192 31-16 73 9 14 2 0 3 21 25 .342 6 0 20 0 .244 3 0 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
26 Willoughby, Carson .091 26-1 11 11 1 1 0 0 2 2 .182 3 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
16 Stanzione, Joe .077 13-0 13 3 1 0 0 1 5 4 .308 1 1 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Daker, Brian .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
43 Lopez, Marco .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 53-53 1788 357 483 86 7 63 323 772 .432 235 76 439 13 .375 19 7 67-87 1327 472 62 .967
Opponents .315 53-53 1845 479 581 115 9 82 439 960 .520 308 80 411 17 .429 24 19 81-102 1362 470 61 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hobb, Jerek 5.29 4-3 27 0 0 0-0 0 32.1 19 26 19 28 42 2 0 2 .174 5 15 0 2 5
29 Stockton, Jaden 5.40 2-0 13 4 0 0-1 1 28.1 27 18 17 22 31 3 0 2 .248 1 6 1 2 0
36 Pfeffer, John 6.55 3-3 26 3 0 0-1 1 55.0 66 45 40 27 38 18 1 8 .299 5 3 0 1 6
32 Franklin, Will 6.69 0-2 18 8 0 0-0 0 37.2 41 30 28 25 28 8 1 4 .285 3 5 0 5 2
28 Ciminiello, Michael 7.00 0-0 14 0 0 0-1 0 9.0 10 11 7 18 13 2 0 2 .270 6 3 0 0 0
44 Vieira, Nick 7.90 0-5 17 8 0 0-0 0 35.1 48 37 31 17 23 8 1 8 .316 2 5 0 1 0
10 Bertram, Reid 8.67 1-6 17 13 0 0-1 0 55.0 78 56 53 25 37 17 1 10 .331 7 9 1 2 3
38 Presley, Jace 8.93 2-1 22 3 0 0-2 0 45.1 65 50 45 20 36 12 0 6 .340 5 4 0 5 1
31 Pressley, Devin 9.58 1-2 20 1 0 0-0 1 20.2 26 25 22 24 28 5 0 2 .295 7 2 0 0 0
21 Guzman, Dominic 9.70 1-4 25 1 0 0-0 1 34.1 45 45 37 25 40 8 2 11 .317 6 6 0 3 0
23 Schmitt, Gavin 10.74 0-4 16 7 0 0-0 0 31.0 51 42 37 24 31 10 1 11 .357 5 3 1 0 1
11 Manriquez, Mason 11.35 1-3 18 2 0 0-1 1 23.0 35 31 29 18 33 9 1 6 .347 6 8 1 0 0
35 Pauly, Kevin 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 10 8 8 6 5 2 1 1 .417 4 1 0 0 0
8 Ingle, Noah 13.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 15 13 9 2 4 0 3 .395 1 2 0 2 0
45 Iannibelli, Jack 14.25 2-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 22 21 19 13 11 3 0 1 .379 1 5 0 0 1
9 Rozakis, Billy 17.69 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 23 19 19 7 13 4 0 5 .442 1 3 0 1 0
Totals 8.62 17-35 264 53 0 3 5 442.2 581 479 424 308 411 115 9 82 .315 65 80 4 24 19
Opponents 6.50 35-17 226 53 0 2 15 454.0 483 357 328 235 439 86 7 63 .270 56 76 7 19 7



2025 Gardner-Webb University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Knight, Lawson 105 103 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Liao, Ethan 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Johnson, Gavin 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Francis Jr., Dale 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daker, Brian 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Willoughby, Carson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Manriquez, Mason 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Stanzione, Joe 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Stockton, Jaden 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Marino, Aidan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ingle, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Rozakis, Billy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Thomas, Tanner 405 381 22 2 .995 30 0 0 — 0 0
14 Macias, Garrett 315 281 30 4 .987 0 58 12 .829 3 0
25 Shealor, Bennett 143 122 19 2 .986 0 23 8 .742 7 0
15 Kennell, Ryan 204 87 111 6 .971 13 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rossow, Ethan 31 15 15 1 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Capozzi, Nick 108 102 2 4 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Carter, Merik 210 69 131 10 .952 22 0 0 — 0 0
20 Morgan, Aaron 54 51 0 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ilgenfritz, Matt 113 25 76 12 .894 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ripepi, Drew 35 9 22 4 .886 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bertram, Reid 8 2 5 1 .875 0 11 4 .733 0 0
36 Pfeffer, John 15 2 10 3 .800 0 10 2 .833 0 0
32 Franklin, Will 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Schmitt, Gavin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Hobb, Jerek 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
38 Presley, Jace 3 1 1 1 .667 0 15 3 .833 0 0
45 Iannibelli, Jack 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Pressley, Devin 4 1 1 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
44 Vieira, Nick 4 0 2 2 .500 1 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Guzman, Dominic 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 1 .833 0 0
28 Ciminiello, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
35 Pauly, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
43 Lopez, Marco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1861 1327 472 62 .967 78 162 41 .798 10 0
Opponents 1893 1362 470 61 .968 107 134 37 .784 11 1


